
513-527-3040Best Point Pediatric Mental Health Urgent Care

On Call Procedure
Please follow the below order when placing an after-hours call.

1. Foster Care On-Call #: 513-233-4788
2. Director of Foster Care & Adoption Cell (Rebecca Ranford) 513-227-3434

Recommending Agency

Foster Care On Call 513-233-4788 ( After Hours)
513-230-7844 (After Hours)Beech Acres Mental Health On-Call

Placing Agency

937-224-KIDS (5437)
330-434-KIDS (5437)

Hamilton County
Butler County
Clermont County
Clinton County
Highland County 

Scioto County

513-241-KIDS (5437)

937-403-4323 (Children's Services After Hours)

1-888-418-6777

513-868-0888

Summit County 
Montgomery County

Caitlyn Gausman

513-231-6630

Amanda Poynter 513-233-4730 Licensing Specialist apoynter@beechacres.org
513-233-4832 Manager - Specialized Services

Manager - Placement Services

Beech Acres Foster Care

Warren County 513-695-1546

937-382-2449
513-732-7173

* Hamilton, Butler & Warren Counties

937-393-1421 (Sherriff)

740-456-4164

cdurel@beechacres.org

Jessica Simes

Lisa Babb

Katelyn DeShane

Diana Evans

Hannah Grigsby

513-233-4707
513-233-4763

aweickert@beechacres.org
cgausman@beechacres.org

Beech Acres Parenting Center

Ana Weickert

513-233-4721 Social Worker fmitchell@beechacres.org

A'Briahn Williams 513-233-4694 Social Worker abriahnwilliams@beechacres.org

Gretchen Ricketts 513-233-4755

Foster Care Program Directory

Emergency Contact
Fire, Police, Squad/Rescue 911
Poison Control 1 (800) 222-1222 ( 24 hours, 7 days a week)
National Suicide Prevention Lifeline
National Human Trafficking Hotline

1 (800) 273-8255
1 (888) 373-3888

Mobile Response & Stabilization Services

Social Worker

Training Coordinator

Licensing Specialist

Manager - Training & Licensing
rranford@beechacres.org

Social Worker jsimes@beechacres.org

Social Worker krailey@beechacres.org

Licensing Specialist mseip@beechacres.org

Outreach & Engagement Supervisor khomsey@beechacres.org

Rebecca Ranford

Terry Chapman

Vice President of Thriving Families lbabb@beechacres.org

513-233-4742
513-233-4747

513-233-4801

Ryshel Bowling

Megan Seip
Maya Addison

Calena Durel

Social Worker gricketts@beechacres.org

Elizabeth Dissinger

tchapman@beechacres.org
Sabrina Weibel

513-233-4843

rbowling@beechacres.org
513-233-4817 Social Worker sweibel@beechacres.org

513-233-4840

Director of Foster Care & Adoption
Nuyia Bañales 513-233-4695 Licensing Specialist nbanalas@beechacres.org

513-233-4835 Licensing Coordinator maddison@beechacres.org

Karl Homsey 513-233-4744

Licensing & Support Specialist

Judith Rapport

hgrigsby@beechacres.org

Kenya Railey

513-233-4810
513-233-4698

513-233-4831

513-233-4727

Compliance Specialist
Placement Coordinator

513-233-48652
513-233-4823

513-233-4728 Social Worker kdeshane@beechacres.org

jrapport@beechacres.org

edissinger@beechacres.org
devans@beechacres.org

Faye Mitchell
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